Planning Board Monroe County, New York



William Santos
Chairman

MONROE COUNTY PLANNING BOARD MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

A meeting of the Monroe County Planning Board is scheduled for Thursday, April 9, 2020 at 3:30 pm.

Join Zoom meeting at https://us04web.zoom.us/j/102397574

Meeting ID: 102 397 574

One tap mobile: +19292056099,,102397574#

Call in: (929) 205-6099

AGENDA

- 1. Approval of the March 12, 2020 meeting minutes
- 2. Announcements and communications
- 3. Action items
 - Amend the 2020-2025 Capital Improvement Program and the 2020 Capital Budget to Add a Project Entitled "Lake Ontario Resiliency & Economic Development Initiative (REDI) – Sutter's Marina Project"
 - Amend the 2020-2025 Capital Improvement Program and the 2020 Capital Budget to Add a Project Entitled "Lake Ontario Resiliency & Economic Development Initiative (REDI)"
 - Amend the 2020-2025 Capital Improvement Program and the 2020 Capital Budget to Add a Project Entitled "Lake Ontario Resiliency & Economic Development Initiative (REDI) – Sandbar WWPS Project"
- 4. Other business
- 5. The next meeting is scheduled for Thursday, April 16, 2020 at 3:30 pm. It will be a Public Hearing on the County Executive's proposed 2021-2026 Capital Improvement Program. The meeting will be held via Zoom; detailed for joining the meeting via Zoom will be made widely available.
- 6. Adjournment

RB/kmh